You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue currently facing your local area?
"Something" (see below for coded responses) 67 74 71| 70 74 82 79| 69 65 49 64 72 76| 71 62 70 69 66 64 67
None 5 4 5 6 5 5 3 6 4 7 3 5 7 5 5 5 5 6 5 5
Don't know 28 22 25 |25 21 13 18 | 25 31 44 33 22 17| 24 33 25 27 28 31 28
What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue currently facing your local area?
[Open-ended coded results. N=1420]
Health / NHS / Social Care 21 22 19 | 18 28 25 15| 15 27 15 17 23 26| 21 20 14 20 30 21 8
Housing 11 12 11 11 11 16 7 11 12 14 12 9 13| 10 13 26 15 5 5 9
Immigration and Asylum 8 1 15 9 4 1 25 9 8 8 6 10 12 6 12 10 10 9 8 3
Brexit 8 10 7 11 5 11 7 13 3 8 8 9 8 10 6 11 9 9 5 8
Crime 7 6 8 6 6 4 9 5 9 9 9 6 5 6 8 10 5 6 11 6
Austerity / Public Services Cuts 6 9 5 5 10 8 9 8 5 5 8 6 4 7 6 6 7 6 7 3
Employment / Unemployment 6 6 6 6 6 3 5 5 7 5 6 7 5 6 5 2 4 6 9 7
Local Development, e.g. Improvement to Roads 5 4 5 7 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 7 5 5 0 8 5 3 4
Education 5 8 4 5 7 7 1 3 8 10 7 5 2 7 3 5 6 5 5 8
Economy 4 4 3 4 4 3 1 6 2 3 5 3 2 4 3 2 2 4 4 10
Environment 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 1 4 0 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 4 2
Transport 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 6 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 2
Security and Terrorism 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 4 2 3 2 7 0
Inequality / Poverty 2 3 1 1 2 3 0 2 3 5 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 5 3
SNP / Scottish Independence 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
Other 8 9 7 9 7 5 9 10 7 8 9 9 7 9 8 4 9 8 8 15
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue currently facing the country?
"Something" (see below for coded responses) 82 88 87 | 88 8 94 91| 84 81 73 79 84 93| 86 77 82 84 86 79 80
None 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2
Don't know 16 11 12 1 10 14 5 8 | 15 17 25 20 13 6 12 21 16 15 13 20 17

What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue currently facing the country?

[Open-ended coded results. N=1702]

Brexit 31 38 27 | 40 30 38 20| 38 24 31 33 30 30| 3 26 44 32 30 24 30

Defence, Terrorism and Security 18 12 21 | 18 14 15 24| 13 23 11 18 22 17| 17 19 12 19 19 21 13
Health / NHS / Social Care 14 18 12 9 21 26 8 9 20 15 14 14 16| 15 13 9 15 16 18 8
Immigration and Asylum 13 2 23 114 6 4 37 | 13 12 10 9 14 20| 9 18 12 15 12 13 6
Economy 8 11 6 10 10 7 3 11 5 5 10 7 7 8 7 10 7 6 7 16

Inequality / Poverty 3 3 1 0 4 2 0 2 3 5 4 2 1 3 2 1 2 3 2 4

Public Services / Cuts 2 4 1 1 4 4 1 3 2 7 3 1 1 2 2 0 3 3 4 0

The Conservative Party 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
Welfare Benefits 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1

Housing 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1

Crime 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 4

Education 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1

Other 6 6 5 4 6 3 5 5 7 11 7 5 5 5 8 6 3 6 7 13
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue for your local area in deciding
how you will vote in this year’s general election?
"Something" (see below for coded responses) 49 55 52 | 53 56 66 59 | 53 45 33 44 55 61| 53 44 54 49 51 46 46
None 12 11 12 | 14 10 13 15| 13 10 10 10 14 15| 12 11 12 13 11 11 10
Don't know 39 34 36 | 33 34 21 26| 34 44 57 46 31 24| 35 45 34 38 38 43 44

What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue for your local area in deciding
how you will vote in this year’s general election?

[Open-ended coded results. N=1045]

NHS / Social Care / Health 21 22 19 15 31 24 15| 17 25 21 17 22 25] 20 22 14 21 30 21 6

Brexit 13 14 14 18 6 11 18 | 17 9 16 12 14 14| 14 12 16 17 10 8 15

Immigration and Asylum 8 1 16 | 11 3 1 25 9 7 1 7 10 10 6 11 9 9 9 7 4

Housing 7 9 5 6 8 14 5 7 8 6 7 7 8 7 7 19 9 3 3 3

Austerity / Public Services 5 5 5 2 8 7 6 5 4 0 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 7 6 1

Economy 5 4 5 8 3 3 4 6 3 3 6 4 3 6 2 4 6 4 4 6

Tactical, e.g. keep Tories/SNP out 4 5 3 4 4 6 1 5 3 1 4 4 5 5 3 3 5 2 3 10

Employment / Unemployment 4 4 4 4 8 1 1 5 4 0 6 3 4 4 5 0 2 7 6 6

Crime 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 5 9 5 2 3 4 4 8 2 3 7 2

Education 4 6 2 4 6 5 1 2 7 10 5 4 1 6 2 6 5 3 4 4

Transport 2 1 3 2 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 1 3 2 1 2

Local Development, e.g. Roads 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 1

Environment 2 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 3 2

Defence, Security and Terrorism 2 1 1 2 1 0 4 2 1 0 0 4 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 0

Scottish Independence 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 14

Inequality / Poverty 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 4 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1

*Something re. Candidate, e.g Personality, MP lives 3 3 3 5 1 4 2 4 3 0 3 4 4 4 2 0 3 3 5 3
locally etc*

*Something National, e.g. Manifesto, Leader etc* 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 3 1 9 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 2

Other 11 12 10 10 9 12 9 10 12 15 12 10 9 9 14 10 8 10 14 17
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue for the country in deciding how
you will vote in this year’s general election?
"Something" (see below for coded responses) 67 73 72 | 75 72 82 79| 70 64 52 59 72 84| 72 60 68 70 66 63 66
None 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 7 5 7 6 6 5 6 6 7 4 7 6 5
Don't know 27 22 23 |1 20 22 15 18| 24 31 41 35 22 11| 283 34 25 26 27 31 29
What do you think is the SINGLE MOST
important issue for the country in deciding how
you will vote in this year’s general election?
[Open-ended coded results. N=1435]
Brexit 33 32 35 | 43 23 30 35| 39 27 30 31 37 34| 36 29 36 35 31 27 37
Health/NHS/Social care 15 21 11 8 29 21 6 10 20 18 16 17 11| 16 13 15 16 16 17 5
Immigration 12 2 23 13 7 7 38 | 11 14 5 9 13 19 9 17 13 12 13 14 5
Economy 11 13 8 13 11 10 4 14 8 10 14 8 11| 12 10 11 10 9 13 13
Defence/Security/Terrorism 9 6 9 10 6 8 9 6 11 9 6 9 12 6 12 3 9 10 9 9
Inequality/Poverty 2 3 1 0 4 2 0 1 3 1 3 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 3
Public Services/Cuts 2 3 1 1 2 4 1 3 1 7 3 1 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 0
Good Leadership/PM 2 3 2 4 1 5 1 3 2 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
Keeping the Tories out of government 2 4 1 0 4 5 0 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 3
Welfare/Benefits 2 2 2 1 4 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 3 2 1
Scottish Independence 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
Tax 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1
Environment 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
Crime 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 0
Education 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1
Other 8 8 8 8 8 5 7 8 9 8 8 7 10| 8 8 10 7 9 7 9
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you were an MP for your local area, what is the
SINGLE MOST important issue you would
currently prioritise?
"Something" (see below for coded responses) 62 70 65 | 66 68 80 73| 65 59 45 56 70 73| 67 56 62 65 58 61 63
None 4 2 4 4 3 1 3 5 3 8 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 3
Don't know 34 28 32 13 29 20 23| 30 38 47 40 26 24| 29 40 33 32 36 35 34
If you were an MP for your local area, what is the
SINGLE MOST important issue you would
currently prioritise?
[Open-ended coded results. N=1348]
Health/NHS/Social Care 21 23 22 18 33 24 16 | 17 25 14 18 24 26| 19 24 17 21 28 21 10
Housing 11 11 11 10 12 20 9 11 11 13 10 12 10 9 13 25 14 6 6 3
Brexit 11 14 8 14 7 13 11 | 15 6 13 10 11 11| 14 6 14 12 10 7 12
Transport/Local roads 7 7 8 9 4 6 9 9 5 9 6 7 7 8 6 4 9 7 5 9
Unemployment/Jobs 6 6 5 6 8 2 4 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 1 4 6 11 7
Education 6 9 3 5 8 5 2 3 9 16 7 5 2 7 4 3 8 5 5 7
Immigration 6 1 12 7 3 3 21 7 6 0 5 7 11 5 8 10 6 7 7 1
Local Development/Council 5 3 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 3 4 7 1 4 5 6 9
Crime 5 5 6 7 6 4 8 4 7 3 7 4 5 6 5 10 4 4 8 1
Economy 5 7 3 7 3 6 2 7 3 6 5 6 5 7 3 1 4 7 5 10
Environmental issues 4 2 4 2 1 2 3 4 3 1 6 2 2 4 4 6 3 1 4 7
Public/local services and cuts 3 4 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3
Defence/Security/Terrorism 3 1 4 3 2 1 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 0
Welfare/Benefits 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 1 1 4 1 2 3 3 2
Inequality/Poverty 2 3 1 0 5 1 0 1 4 6 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 5 2
Scottish Independence 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
Other 6 6 7 6 6 8 7 6 7 3 6 8 7 6 7 9 6 5 6 11
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you were Prime Minister, what is the SINGLE
MOST important issue you would currently
prioritise?
"Something" (see below for coded responses) 74 80 78 | 81 78 88 87 | 76 72 60 68 79 87| 78 68 73 76 75 72 72
None 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 2
Don't know 24 18 20 18 21 12 12| 21 27 35 30 19 12| 20 30 24 23 22 27 25

If you were Prime Minister, what is the SINGLE
MOST important issue you would currently
prioritise?

[Open-ended coded results. N=1575]

Brexit (Staying In and Leaving) 36 41 33 145 29 38 30| 45 27 37 38 33 35| 39 30 45 36 38 27 39
Health/NHS/Social Care 16 21 11 7 27 20 9 12 20 18 17 14 15| 14 18 15 14 15 20 12
Security/Terrorism 15 11 18 18 10 17 16 | 11 18 13 14 16 16 15 15 7 16 15 17 12
Immigration 13 2 24 14 7 3 37 | 11 14 6 8 16 18 9 17 13 13 13 13 7

Economy 8 10 6 9 8 9 2 11 5 7 9 8 7 8 8 6 7 8 8 13
Inequality/Poverty 2 3 1 1 4 3 0 1 4 4 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 1 4 4
Tax/Tax Evasion 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1
Welfare/Benefits 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

Public services/cuts 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Environment 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1
Unemployment/Jobs 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 1
Crime/Policing 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
Education 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 2

Housing 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1

Other 5 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 7 6 4 3 6 4 6 8
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think each of the
following areas are being dealt with on a
national level?
Economy
Dealt with very well 5 3 8 11 3 0 6 6 4 4 4 7 6 6 4 3 6 4 5 4
Dealt with fairly well 38 32 51 | 63 21 47 48 | 41 35 30 31 40 55| 42 34 38 43 39 32 32
TOTAL WELL 43 35 59 74 24 47 54 47 39 34 35 47 61 48 38 41 49 43 37 36
Dealt with fairly badly 27 34 21 12 39 30 28| 26 28 34 29 28 21| 27 29 27 24 31 28 29
Dealt with very badly 16 23 10 5 29 19 11| 17 15 16 21 13 12| 15 17 17 13 14 19 25
TOTAL BADLY 43 57 31 17 68 49 39 43 43 50 50 41 33 42 46 44 37 45 47 54
Don'tknow 13 | 8 9 ]9 9 3 7|9 17 |16 16 12 6| 11 16| 14 13 12 15 10
NET O -22 28 57 -44 -2 15 4 -4 -16  -15 6 28 6 -8 -3 12 -2 -10 -18
Education
Dealt with very well 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 2 4 1
Dealt with fairly well 28 20 41 | 49 11 15 40| 32 25 25 23 30 39| 28 29 23 33 30 24 27
TOTAL WELL 30 22 44 52 13 17 43 34 27 28 24 33 42 30 31 24 35 32 28 28
Dealt with fairly badly 35 41 31 | 30 41 44 34| 34 36 36 33 36 36| 37 32 37 32 36 34 41
Dealt with very badly 21 30 15 9 36 36 16| 20 22 23 24 20 15| 22 20 24 21 19 22 21
TOTAL BADLY 56 71 46 39 77 80 50 54 58 59 57 56 51 59 52 61 53 55 56 62
Don'tknow 14 | 8 10|10 9 3 7|12 15 |13 18 11 7| 11 17| 16 12 13 16 10
NET -26 -49 -2 13 64 63 -7 -20 -31 -31 33 -23 -9 -29 -21 -37 -18 -23 -28 -34
Transport
Dealt with very well 2 2 3 3 2 1 4 2 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 2 2
Dealt with fairly well 35 33 39 | 48 26 39 32| 34 35 38 31 31 44| 37 32 41 34 34 33 36
TOTAL WELL 37 35 42 51 28 40 36 36 37 42 33 33 47 40 34 45 37 36 35 38
Dealt with fairly badly 33 36 33 |30 37 38 41| 35 30 30 31 36 34| 33 32 28 36 32 31 31
Dealt with very badly 15 19 12 8 25 16 14| 16 13 12 16 17 11| 14 15 16 13 15 15 17
TOTAL BADLY 48 55 45 38 62 54 55 51 43 42 47 53 45 47 47 44 49 47 46 48
Dontknow 16 | 10 12 |11 11 5 10|12 19 |17 20 14 9| 13 20| 11 15 17 19 13
NET -11 -20 -3 13 -34 -14 -19 -15 -6 0 -14 -20 2 =7/ =g 1 -12 -11 -11 -10
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Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

Britain leaving the EU

Health

Defence and security

Immigration

Weighted Sample

Dealt with very well
Dealt with fairly well
TOTAL WELL

Dealt with fairly badly
Dealt with very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

NET

Dealt with very well
Dealt with fairly well
TOTAL WELL

Dealt with fairly badly
Dealt with very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

NET

Dealt with very well
Dealt with fairly well
TOTAL WELL

Dealt with fairly badly
Dealt with very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

NET

Dealt with very well
Dealt with fairly well
TOTAL WELL

Dealt with fairly badly
Dealt with very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don’t know

NET

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem South | /Wales
1999| 786 | 854 | 564 [468] 120 | 192 [ 968 1031 [ 232 | 854 | 494 [420] 1139 860 | 240 | 664 | 430 | 482 | 184
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 2 12|14 2 3 7|7 5 3 3 8 11| 6 6 4 9 5 6 3
30 17 49 | 51 17 17 50|32 28 | 20 24 35 43| 31 29 29 36 31 26 20
36 19 61 65 19 20 57 39 33 23 27 43 54 37 35 33 45 36 32 23
23 29 18| 16 27 38 22|22 24 | 29 24 22 20| 23 23 21 21 26 25 26
25 | 44 10 | 10 43 32 12|27 24 |31 31 19 19| 27 23 30 21 24 26 38
48 73 28 26 70 70 34 49 48 60 55 41 39 50 46 51 42 50 51 64
15 9 11|10 12 9 10|12 18 |17 19 15 7| 12 19 17 14 15 17 14
12 54 33 39 -51 50 23 -10 -15 -37 -28 2 15 -13 -11  -18 3 14 19 41
1 1 2 2 1 1 o] 2 1 1 1 1 1] 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
22 17 286 |39 10 13 25|25 18 |21 16 23 32| 24 19 21 24 21 20 18
23 18 30 41 11 14 25 27 19 22 17 24 33 25 20 22 26 21 21 19
35 34 39 | 38 290 44 43|34 36 |30 32 38 40| 35 35 33 38 34 32 39
32| 43 24 |15 54 41 26|30 33 |35 3 30 23| 32 31 34 28 34 33 33
67 77 63 53 83 8 69 64 69 65 68 68 63 67 66 67 66 68 65 72
0] 6 7]6 6 1 6|9 12|13 15 8 3|8 13| 11 8 10 14 9
44 59 33 -12 -72 -71 -44 -37 50 -43 -51 -44 -30 -42 -46 -45 -40 47  -44 53
6 4 8 |11 2 3 7|7 5 6 4 8 8| 6 5 6 7 4 5 6
39 | 43 42 | 54 31 55 34|40 38 |36 35 39 50| 44 33 39 43 37 36 35
45 47 50 65 33 58 41 47 43 42 39 47 58 50 38 45 50 41 41 41
26 28 25 | 20 3¢ 25 29|28 24 |26 27 28 23| 25 27 28 23 30 24 29
16 16 15| 7 23 13 23|16 16 | 18 18 13 14| 14 19 13 14 16 20 17
42 44 40 27 57 38 52 44 40 44 45 41 37 39 46 41 37 46 44 46
13 9 10]9 9 4 7|10 16 |15 17 13 6| 11 16 14 12 13 15 12
3 3 10 38 24 20 -11 3 3 2 6 6 21 11 -8 4 13 5 -3 5
1 1 2 2 2 0 o0]1 1 2 1 1 2| 1 2 1 2 1 2 0
17 24 13|26 13 23 5 |18 16 |21 16 14 20| 21 12 17 19 15 16 19
18 25 15 28 15 23 5 19 17 23 17 15 22 22 14 18 21 16 18 19
37| 41 37 | 37 42 46 30|39 35 |41 35 38 35| 38 35 39 34 43 34 37
34 | 27 42 | 28 34 27 62|33 34 |25 32 37 38| 32 36 31 36 31 35 33
71 68 79 65 76 73 92 72 69 66 67 75 73 70 71 70 70 74 69 70
11 7 7|17 9 4 4|9 14 |11 15 10 4| 8 16| 13 9 11 14 11
53 -43 64 -37 61 -50 -87 -53 52 -43 -50 -60 -51 -48 -57 -52 -49 58 51  -51
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think each of the
following areas are being dealt with on alocal
level?
Economy
Dealt with very well 3 2 4 5 1 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 1 4 2
Dealt with fairly well 30 29 35 |43 20 37 33|33 27 |31 26 29 37| 32 26 31 36 27 25 27
TOTAL WELL 33 31 39 48 21 38 35 36 30 34 29 32 41 35 29 35 40 28 29 29
Dealt with fairly badly 26 31 25 |17 36 32 30|27 24 |21 23 28 30| 25 26 23 24 27 27 28
Dealt with very badly 12 12 13 9 18 12 13| 13 12 9 15 12 9 12 13 10 9 12 15 20
TOTAL BADLY 38 43 38 26 54 44 43 40 36 30 38 40 39 37 39 33 33 39 42 48
Dontknow 29 | 26 24 | 26 24 18 21|24 34 |3 32 28 21| 27 32| 32 28 32 29 23
NET -5 -12 1 22 33 6 -8 -4 -6 4 9 -8 2 -2 -0 2 7 -11 -13 -19
Education
Dealt with very well 3 2 4 4 3 1 3 3 4 5 2 3 5 3 3 5 2 2 5 3
Dealt with fairly well 33 31 38 | 46 23 25 35| 36 30 28 31 32 41| 34 31 30 38 33 27 33
TOTAL WELL 36 33 42 50 26 26 38 39 34 33 33 35 46 37 34 35 40 35 32 36
Dealt with fairly badly 25 28 26 | 21 30 34 29| 24 27 24 24 28 27| 27 23 25 24 24 27 28
Dealt with very badly 13 17 12| 8 23 19 15|15 11 | 12 15 14 10| 14 13 8 12 14 13 22
TOTAL BADLY 38 45 38 29 53 53 44 39 38 36 39 42 37 41 36 33 36 38 40 50
Don'tknow 25 | 22 20 | 21 22 20 17|23 28 |30 29 23 18| 22 30| 32 24 27 28 14
NET -2 -12 4 21 -27 -27 -6 0 -4 -3 -6 -7 9 -4 -2 2 4 -3 -8 -14
Transport
Dealt with very well 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 4 10 3 4 4 5 3 9 3 4 3 6
Dealt with fairly well 33 33 37 | 39 34 35 35| 32 34 31 30 31 42| 35 30 43 29 34 34 30
TOTAL WELL 37 37 41 44 37 38 38 37 38 41 33 35 46 40 33 52 32 38 37 36
Dealt with fairly badly 25 30 24 | 24 25 32 24|28 22 |20 24 26 28| 27 22 20 27 27 22 26
Dealt with very badly 17 17 19 |15 20 22 21|19 15 | 15 18 20 13| 15 19 7 21 13 18 21
TOTAL BADLY 42 47 43 39 45 54 45 47 37 35 42 46 41 42 41 27 48 40 40 47
Dontknow 21 | 17 17 |18 17 7 16|17 25 | 24 25 19 13| 18 25| 20 21 21 23 17
NET -5 -10 -2 5 -8 -16 -7 -10 1 6 -9 -11 5 -2 -8 25 -16 -2 =5} -11
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You

_ What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 ]468] 120 | 192 [ 968 ] 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 [420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Britain leaving the EU
Dealt with very well 3 2 5 5 2 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 6 3 3 5 4 2 3 3
Dealt with fairly well 20 14 28 | 32 14 11 24| 20 19 13 15 23 28| 20 19 14 27 18 15 14
TOTAL WELL 23 16 33 37 16 12 27 23 22 15 17 26 34 23 22 19 31 20 18 17
Dealt with fairly badly 18 22 17 12 25 19 22| 19 16 19 17 18 18| 17 19 18 15 19 18 21
Dealt with very badly 15 20 10 8 19 25 18 | 18 13 17 18 13 12| 15 15 12 13 13 19 22
TOTAL BADLY 33 42 27 20 44 44 40 37 29 36 3 31 30 32 34 30 28 32 37 43
Don’t know 44 42 40 I 43 40 44 32 | 40 49 48 48 42 37 | 45 44 51 41 47 45 40
NET -10 -26 6 17 -28 -32 -13 -14 -7 21 -18 5 4 -9 -12 -11 3 -12 -19 -26
Health
Dealt with very well 3 2 4 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 2 2 2 5 5
Dealt with fairly well 30 32 32 | 40 23 33 26| 34 27 30 28 26 40| 34 26 32 31 31 26 36
TOTAL WELL 33 34 36 43 25 34 29 37 30 33 30 29 44 37 30 34 33 33 31 41
Dealt with fairly badly 27 31 29 27 33 32 32| 27 28 22 271 29 28] 29 25 28 29 24 29 22
Dealt with very badly 19 19 20 14 27 25 24| 19 20 19 19 22 17| 19 21 16 19 23 18 22
TOTAL BADLY 46 50 49 41 60 57 56 46 48 41 46 51 45 48 46 44 48 47 47 44
Dontknow 20 | 16 16 | 16 16 9 15|16 23 |26 23 20 11| 16 25| 22 19 19 22 14
NET -13 -16 -13 2 35 -283 -27 -9 -18 -8 -16 -22 -1 -11 -16 -10 -15 -14 -16 -3
Defence and security
Dealt with very well 4 3 5 6 2 2 5 4 4 6 3 3 5 4 3 6 4 1 5 3
Dealt with fairly well 29 30 33 |40 27 28 29| 31 28 25 27 31 34| 30 28 28 33 29 25 29
TOTAL WELL 33 33 38 46 29 30 34 35 32 31 30 34 39 34 31 34 37 30 30 32
Dealt with fairly badly 17 17 19 13 20 18 22| 19 15 16 15 19 19| 17 16 14 16 20 17 18
Dealt with very badly 11 9 11 4 14 11 19| 11 11 11 12 9 10 9 13 10 8 10 14 16
TOTAL BADLY 28 26 30 17 34 29 41 30 26 27 27 28 29 26 29 24 24 30 31 34
Dontknow 39 | 42 32 | 37 37 41 25|3 43 | 42 42 38 32| 39 39| 42 38 41 39 33
NET 5 7 8 29 5 1 -7 5 6 4 3 6 10 8 2 10 13 0 -1 -2
Immigration
Dealt with very well 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 3
Dealt with fairly well 22 31 16 26 24 29 8 22 22 25 22 21 22| 25 18 25 21 20 20 30
TOTAL WELL 24 33 19 29 26 31 9 24 25 27 25 22 25 27 21 27 24 21 23 33
Dealt with fairly badly 25 23 31 27 27 26 29 | 29 21 19 21 29 30| 26 23 20 26 29 24 19
Dealt with very badly 19 11 25 15 17 16 43 | 20 17 16 18 20 20| 16 22 20 18 17 22 18
TOTAL BADLY 44 34 56 42 44 42 72 49 38 35 39 49 50 42 45 40 44 46 46 37
Dontknow 32 | 33 25 |30 30 27 19|27 37 |38 3 29 25| 31 34| 33 32 34 32 30
NET -20 -1 -37 -13 -18 -11 -63 -25 -13 -8 -14 -27 -25 -15 -24 -13 -20 -25 -23 -4
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Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

Do you think each of the following is better on a
local level or national level or is it about the

same?
Economy

Education

Transport

Health

Generally better on a local level
Generally better on a national level
Not much difference

Don’t know

Generally better on a local level
Generally better on a national level
Not much difference

Don’t know

Generally better on a local level
Generally better on a national level
Not much difference

Don’t know

Generally better on a local level
Generally better on a national level
Not much difference

Don’t know

Defence and security

Immigration

11

Generally better on a local level
Generally better on a national level
Not much difference

Don’t know

Generally better on a local level
Generally better on a national level
Not much difference

Don’t know

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Rest of | Midlands
Total | Remain | Leave| Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem South | /Wales
1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420]| 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11 16 9 10 10 19 10 | 11 11 13 12 9 10| 13 9 14 11 11 8 16
27 26 33 3 26 26 31 ] 33 21 26 22 32 32| 29 24 25 27 25 29 30
40 40 43 38 45 41 45| 38 42 30 40 41 44| 39 41 40 40 39 41 39
22 18 15 17 18 15 14 | 17 26 31 26 18 14| 19 26 21 23 24 21 15
21 27 20 23 24 29 16 | 23 20 25 19 22 25| 25 17 25 22 18 19 28
16 16 18 20 15 16 17 | 19 14 17 15 18 15| 17 16 12 16 14 18 23
40 40 44 | 37 43 42 52| 39 41 33 38 41 45| 40 39 38 39 44 40 35
22 17 18 | 20 18 13 15| 19 26 25 28 19 14| 18 28 25 22 23 24 14
20 25 18 | 17 24 30 19| 21 19 23 19 18 24| 23 17 30 15 21 21 25
23 23 27 29 21 24 23 | 26 19 25 21 24 22| 25 20 14 27 21 22 23
37 36 40 | 37 38 35 45| 36 38 27 35 41 42| 37 38 37 37 38 37 38
20 16 15 17 17 12 12 | 16 23 25 24 17 12 16 25 19 21 20 20 14
21 27 21 22 24 25 16 | 22 21 20 20 20 27| 25 17 22 20 19 19 37
16 15 18 19 14 15 16 | 19 13 16 15 18 16 17 15 12 17 14 18 16
43 43 47 42 45 49 56 | 43 44 37 42 45 47| 43 44 47 43 47 44 33
19 15 15 17 16 10 12 | 16 23 27 23 16 11 16 24 19 21 20 19 14
6 8 6 5 7 9 8 6 6 9 8 5 4 7 6 7 6 6 6 9
29 28 34 | 36 28 28 32| 33 25 28 25 34 32| 32 25 29 29 26 28 36
40 40 41 | 38 43 42 47 | 40 39 32 39 40 46| 39 41 39 39 42 41 35
25 23 18 21 23 21 14 | 21 29 32 29 22 17| 23 28 25 27 26 24 20
15 20 11 13 16 18 7 16 14 17 17 11 13 16 13 12 14 10 16 28
17 18 20| 22 16 16 19| 20 14 18 14 22 18| 20 13 22 17 16 16 17
44 41 52 45 45 45 59 | 44 44 33 42 45 51| 42 46 43 43 48 44 38
24 21 18 1 19 23 20 15| 20 29 32 27 21 18] 22 28 23 26 26 24 17
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, how positive or negative do
you feel about the next 5 years in...
Your local area
Very positive 4 3 4 6 2 4 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 5 3 8 5 2 4 3
Fairly positive 29 29 32 | 40 18 35 30| 29 28 29 29 26 32| 31 26 22 30 31 26 33
TOTAL POSITIVE 33 32 36 46 20 39 35 33 32 35 32 30 36 36 29 30 35 33 30 36
Neither positive nor negative 31 32 31| 28 36 28 30| 33 29 28 30 33 32| 31 31 32 32 32 31 24
Fairly negative 21 23 20 | 18 26 20 22| 20 22 19 19 22 24| 21 21 20 20 19 21 27
Very negative 7 7 7 3 12 12 10 7 6 3 7 8 7 6 8 6 5 7 9 4
TOTAL NEGATIVE 28 30 27 21 38 32 32 27 28 22 26 30 31 27 29 26 25 26 30 31
Don’'tknow 9 5 6 4 6 1 4 7 10 16 12 6 1 6 12 12 7 9 9 8
The country
Very positive 4 1 7 6 1 4 8 5 3 3 2 5 7 5 2 5 5 3 3 4
Fairly positive 21 13 33 138 11 11 34| 24 18 14 17 26 28| 21 21 15 23 24 20 19
TOTAL POSITIVE 25 14 40 44 12 15 42 29 21 17 19 31 35 26 23 20 28 27 23 23
Neither positive nor negative 23 23 25 126 22 27 17| 21 24 21 22 20 28| 23 22 23 25 23 22 18
Fairly negative 27 33 20 18 30 42 25| 25 28 31 27 27 23| 27 26 27 27 25 27 26
Very negative 16 25 9 6 29 16 12 | 17 15 14 19 15 13| 16 16 17 12 17 18 23
TOTAL NEGATIVE 43 58 29 24 59 58 37 42 43 45 46 42 36 43 42 44 39 42 45 49
Don’tknow 9 5 7 5 7 0 5 7 11 17 12 7 1 7 13 13 8 9 10 10
How well or badly do you think your local area is
properly represented on a national level?
Very well represented 5 4 5 7 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 7 6 5 3 6 6 3 2 7
Fairly well represented 28 30 30 | 43 21 26 25| 28 29 29 25 25 38| 31 25 30 33 24 27 22
TOTAL WELL REPRESENTED 33 34 35 50 24 31 29 33 33 33 28 32 44 36 28 36 39 27 29 29
Fairly badly represented 30 32 30 | 24 36 39 31| 30 30 30 30 30 27| 31 27 25 24 36 32 35
Very badly represented 15 16 15 8 22 19 22 | 17 13 12 15 15 14| 13 17 11 12 14 21 14
TOTAL BADLY REPRESETED 45 48 45 32 58 58 53 47 43 42 45 45 41 44 44 36 36 50 53 49
Don'tknow 23 | 18 19 | 18 19 11 18|21 25 |26 26 23 14| 19 27| 28 25 23 18 23
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You

. What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1999 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 28th - 30th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | X [ UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London [ REStOf [ Midlands f i | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample|1999| 786 854 | 564 |468] 120 | 192 | 968 | 1031 | 232 | 854 | 494 |420] 1139 | 860 240 664 430 482 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about your local area and its people,
important issues etc. do you think your local
area is or is not representative of the country as
awhole?
Generally is representative 29 31 32 13 28 3B 31|31 27 26 26 29 36| 31 26 26 33 30 24 29
Generally is not representative 46 51 47 | 43 53 53 46 | 47 46 47 A7 47 45| 47 46 50 44 44 50 47
Don’'t know 25 18 22 | 22 19 12 22| 22 27 27 27 25 19| 22 29 24 23 26 26 24
Do you think you could do a better or worse job
than your local MP, or would there be no
difference?
Much better 13 12 15 11 13 12 25| 17 8 10 12 17 10| 12 13 10 13 13 11 17
A little better 14 18 14 15 16 15 15| 15 14 18 16 12 13| 16 12 10 15 15 16 12
TOTAL BETTER 27 30 29 26 29 27 40 32 22 28 28 29 23 28 25 20 28 28 27 29
A little worse 8 9 7 9 5 13 6 8 8 13 6 7 7 9 5 10 7 6 7 9
Much worse 13 14 15 17 13 11 9 13 14 12 11 14 19| 13 14 13 15 13 12 14
TOTAL WORSE 21 23 22 26 18 24 15 21 22 25 17 21 26 22 19 23 22 19 19 23
No difference 13 13 14 16 12 12 14 | 14 12 11 13 13 16| 14 13 17 11 14 15 11
Don’'t know 39 33 36 | 32 40 36 30| 33 44 36 42 37 34| 36 43 40 38 38 39 38
Do you think you could do a better or worse job
than the national government, or would there be
no difference?
Much better 18 23 17 10 25 16 28 | 24 13 17 20 18 15| 20 16 19 14 18 21 24
A little better 19 22 18 | 20 18 22 19| 19 18 21 20 17 17| 20 17 19 19 20 18 16
TOTAL BETTER 37 45 35 30 43 38 47 43 31 38 40 35 32 40 33 38 33 38 39 40
A little worse 7 8 7 11 3 14 7 7 7 8 5 7 9 8 5 9 7 6 5 8
Much worse 13 12 15 18 9 13 9 13 13 14 9 15 16| 12 13 9 16 14 10 10
TOTAL WORSE 20 20 22 29 12 27 16 20 20 22 14 22 25 20 18 18 23 20 15 18
No difference 11 8 13 14 10 7 11 | 12 9 9 10 9 141 10 12 11 9 11 12 9
Don’'t know 33 28 30 | 27 3B 29 26| 27 39 31 35 34 29| 30 37 34 34 30 34 32

13 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



